## 502228139 02/12/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takaki KAWAMURA	01/24/2013
Kouji SUGAMA	01/24/2013
Hiroyuki KONNO	01/30/2013
Hiroshi NAGASAWA	01/28/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	2-7-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku					
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-7014					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	13765000					

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHI-1017				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas				

Total Attachments: 1

source=OHI\_1017\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0158 D \$40.00 1376500

Our ref.: OHI-1017 Client's ref.: KM-12044

#### ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (5	(1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration
paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,	
Want no 15th all he Dundrages Washington	The

### TONER FOR ELECTROSTATIC IMAGE DEVELOPMENT

said in	vent	ion being	fully	/ describe	i and	l/or	claimed	l in t	he app	licat	ion	for Let	ters .	Patent	of the	United
States	of	America	1)	executed												filed
				in a	nd fo	r th	e United	State	es and	all f	orei	gn cou	ntries	, the sa	ime to	be held
and enj	oyec	d by said a	assig	nee, its su	ccess	ors,	, assigns	or of	her leg	gal re	epre	sentativ	es, t	o the f	ull end	s of the
terms f	or w	hich all L	etter	s Patent th	erefo	r n	nay be g	rante	d, as fi	ally a	and	entirely	y as t	he san	ie wou	ld have
been he	eld a	nd enjoye	d by	the unders	ignec	if	this assi;	gnme	nt and	sale	had	not be	en ma	ade.		

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and., upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Dated: January 24, 2013	Takaki Kawamura	L.S.
	TAKAKI KAWAMURA	3: 45
Dated: <u>Tangary 24 , 20/3</u>	KOUJI SUGAMA	
Dated: Hamualty 30,20/5	Hropski Lamet	L.S.
Dated: <u>January 24, 12013</u>	Hirodi Konno <u>Hirodi Naga</u> aawa	L.S,
Dated:	HIROSHI NAGASAWA	L.S.
73.4.1.		γ ει
Dated:	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 02/12/2013